
8.0 Bob Smith (vodelling cow-
boy) and Brian Wise (rhythm
pianist), join forces with
Stokes Banio Band in a Satur-
day Night Show
(A Studio Presentation)

8.30 Down Memory Lane, withIsa Garden and Roi Don
(A Studio Presentation)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 "Lookout," a New Zealand
commentary on the international
news by Professor F. L. W,
Wood
9.30 Dance Music
10. O Sports Resnits
.40.10 Dance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

EWS 900 ke. 333m.
5. Op.m, Saturday Proms
5.45 The Allen Roth Show6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads

b FR Popular Parade
7.30 Piano Playtime: Jimmy
Yancey
7.45 Harmony and Humour
8.15 Sweet Strings
8.30 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-
land’"’
8. 0 Classical Music
The Adolf Busch Chamber Play-ers
Suite No. 4 in D Major Bach
9.21 Natan Milstein (violin)
Sonata in D Major Vivaldi

9.30 Artur Schnabel (piano)with London Symphony Orchestra
Concerto in C Major, K.467

Mozart
10. 0 Music by Saint-Saens
Sir Maleolm Sargent and the
Liverpool Philharmonic Orehestra
Omphale’s Spinning .Wheel,
Op. 31— — --

‘0. 9 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo
soprano)
My Heart at Thy Sweet Voice
Love. Come Aid My Weaknéss(from "Samson and De
lilah’’)

10.18 Boyd Neel and the Na
tional Symphony Orchestra
Danse Macabre

10.30 Close downSe--- ANZ 72
INVERCARGILL

: 720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 3 Songs of the West
9.16 Variety Round-up
10. 6 Devotional Service
10.15 In. Quiet Mood
110.30 Health in the Home;Toothbrush Drill
10.33 Comedy and Corn
‘441. 0 "Hatter’s Castle’
111.24 Piano Parade
11.40 Songs for Sale
42. 0 Lunch Music:
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.30 Racing Summary
4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0° Children’s Hour, includingthe Quiz
5.30 Musie for the Tea Hour
6. 6 Late Racing Results
6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
8.40 National Announcements
3.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 To-day’s Sports Results
7.30 Funny Business
7.45 Cauntry Dance PartyTraditional English Dances with
folk song interludes
8. 0 Play: ‘A Matter of Life
and Death"
8.30 ‘*-Merry-Go-Round"
(Final. Presentation)
(BBC Programme)

.

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.15 "Lookout": A New Zealand
Commentary on the International
News, by Professor. F.. L: W.

|

Wood
9.30 Music Hath Charms
10.20 District Sports Summary
10.30 Close down

All programmes’ in this tssue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission,

Saturday. Mareh 12Sports Sammaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0.
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m. Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30: 3.0.

3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

bee
6. Oa.m. Music for a Leisure
Morning ,8.0 Auckland District WeatherForecast
8.15 Late Sports Preview
9.50 The Friendly Road with theTraveller
10.15 Saturday Variety11. O At the Keyboard: Carmen
Cavallaro
11.15 Down Melody Lane11.30 Variety Programme ;

12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Sports Postponementsfollowed by Gardening Session(John Henry)1.0 A Light Musical Pro-
grammeee Sports Summary EveryHalf Hour3.2 Priority Parade (Hilton
Porter)
2.30 Personalities on Parlo-
phone :

3.15 Recent Record Releases
3.30 In Tempo3.45 Favourites of '48
4. 0 Rhythm Round-up4.15 Away in Hawaii
4.30 Summary of Afternoon
Snorts Results, followed by theMilestone Club (Thea)5. 0 The Sunbeam session
(Thea)
5.30 Junior Jury (Gil Cooke)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 The Sea Rover
6.30 The Big Four Quartette
6.45 Sports Results (Bill Mere-dith)
7. 0 The Lilian Dale Affair
7.30 Britith Music ard Artists
7.45 Reserved8.0 Money-Go-Round8.39 What’s New in Records
8.45 Silks and Saddles
9. 0 Penelope9.15 Music for the Saturday
Stay-at-Homes
10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.30 Green Rust
10.45 Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.15 Late Sports News
8.30 Ambrose and his Orches-

9. O Al Jolson (vocal)
9.30 Piano Time
9.45 Shepherd’s Pie
10. 0 Gardening session with
Snowy10.15 Housewives’ session with
Marjorie
10.30 .Modern Rhythm10.45 A Polka Programme11. 0 Andrews Sisters
11.15 Waughn Monroe’s Orches-tra

:

11.30 Sports Cancellations and
Postponements
12. O Bright Lunch Music12.30 p.m. Sports Cancellationsx 0 Sports Results every halfhour until 4.30 p.m.2.15 Matinee: The London Pal-
ladium Orchestra
2.30 Flanagan and Allen
3. 0 Melodies of Irving Berlin3.15 Carmen Miranda
3.30 Rhythm on the Keyboard
3.45 Novelty Box
4. 0 Perry Como (vocal)4.30 Geraldo’s Orchestra5.15 News from the Zoo
5.30 Music for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.15 The Sea Rover
6.30 Top Line Hits of To-day6.45 Sports session -(Gsorge
Edwards)
7. 0 The Lilian Dale Affair
7.30 British Artists and British
Music
7.45 Reserved8. 0 Money-go-Round8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Masters of Song9. 0 Penelope9.15 The Latest Recordings
10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.30 Late Night Requests11. 0 Old Time Dances
11.15 Requests Continued
12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oam. Start the Day to Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
8.15 Sports session: Late Pre-view
9. 0 Morning Matinee10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Dorothy Squires11. 0 Favourites for To-day11.30 Sports Cancellations and
Postponements followed by Forthe Week-end Gardener (David
mbridge)

12.15 p.m. Vegetable Growing in
the Home Garden

.12.30 Sports Cancellations and
Postponements
1.15 Rhythm Cocktail

_ Sports Summaries every halfhour from 2 to 4.30 p.m,
2. 0 At Your Service
2.30 Danny Kaye
3. 0 Compositions by ColePorter
3.30 Songs by Dick Haymes andHelen Forrest4.0 Music of the Waltz
4.30 Summary of Afternoon
Sports Results, followed by theChildren’s Hour, featuring theGarden Circle
4.45 Long, Long Ago5. 0 Kiddies’ Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Reserved15 The Sea: Rover
30 Let’s Get Together
(

6
6
6

6.45 Sports Results4. @ The Lilian Dale Affair
7.30 British Music and BritishArtists
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Money-Go-Round
8.30 What’s New in Records?
8.45 Saturday Night Showcase9. 0 Penelope9.15 Variety Concert10. 0 Song Favourites of Yes-
terday
10.15 Glenn Miller and his Orch-
estra
10.30 Late Night Requests12. 0 yClose downme

4ZB 1040 gag oe m
6. Oam. London News
6. 5 Music to Start the Day7. 0 Early Breakfast Call7.35 Morning Star8. 0 Bright and Breezy8.15 Sportscast
9. 0 Popular in the Past
9.30 Tenor Time
9.45 Music in the ModernManner
10. 0 Negro Combinations
10.30 Two Piano Time
10.45 Cowboy Hit Parade
11. 0 Pop Tunes
11.30 Some Grand Old Sonie
11.45 Play, Orchestra, Play12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1. Op.m. If Interest ta Men (Ber-nie McConnell)1.15 Music in Waltz Time
1.30 The Voice of Your Choice
1.45 Jimmy Leach and his Or-
ganolians2.-9 Tip Top Tunes
2.30 The Folk Songs of Ireland2.45 Famous Violinists3.0 Comedyland
3.30 Recent Additions to the
Library3.45 Step up the Tempo4. 0 A Spot of Variety4.30 Stop Press of the Air on
Sport
4.45 The Children’s Hour
EVENING PROGRAMME
Two at Teatime
The Sea Rover
Journey into Melody
The Sports Results of thehoo

Oaouo

The Lilian Dale Affair
Money-Go-RoundWhat’s New in Records
One Good Deed a Day
Penelope
For the Old Folks

4 These Are Popular
10. O Tales of the Silver Grey-hound: The Romany Road
10.30 Dance Music from the
Town Hall
11.45 At Close of Day
12. 0 Close down
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British Artists and Music

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 319 m,

7. OQa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports- Preview
9. 0 Good Morning Request Sesesion
10. 0 Freddy SchnicklefritzFisher
10.15 Blithe Spirits
10.30 Henry Croudson
10.45° John Tilley
11.15 Variety Parade
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.35 Frank Crumit Memories
11.45 Jim Davidson’s Orchestra
12.25 p.m. Sports Cancellations
12.30 Dominion Weather Fore=
cast
Gardening Session with 2ZA's
Expert :

0 Sports Summaries’ every
half hour from 2.0 p.m, to 4.30
p.m,2.4 Popular Artists on Parade2.30 Songs to Remember
3. 0 Cockney Cocktail be3.15 Marie Ormston 4

3.30 Variety Round-up
4. 0 Accent on Rhythm
4.30 Complete Sports Summary4.45 Songs of the Prairie
5. 0 Reserved
5.15 Songs for Sale6.30 Long, Long Ago: The Storyof Helen the Wonderful Sheep
5.45 Songs for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Between a Sigh and a Kiss
6.15 Light Composers: RudolphFriml
6.30 in a Garden at Dusk
6.45 Sports Results (Fred
Murphy)
Your Music and Mine
Let’s Go Back (last broad-
) British Music and ArtisteLilt of the Waltz
Money-Go-Round
Music That Will Live
Penelope
Juke Box Favourites
Weather Forecast
On the Dance Floor
Close down
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BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
Ww

as MONDAY, MARCH 7
1.30 p.m. Music Appreciation (Ernest Jenner, Christchurch).
1.45 Book Review.
1.47-2.0 The World We Live In.

TUESDAY, MARCH 8
1.30-1.45 p.m. Books of All Times. ‘Homer and the Odyssey"-"The Blind Homer" (Joan E. Taylor, M.A.)
1.45-2.0 What is the Law? "Trial by Battle’ (Tom Tyndall).

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 9
1.30-1.50 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors (Jean Hay, Christchurch).
1.50-2.0 Storytime for *Juniors, "Little Rupene’s Lamb" (Ruth
Park).

THURSDAY, MARCH 10
1.30-2.0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class (T. J. Young,
Wellington).

; FRIDAY, MARCH 11
1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation (Ernest Jenner, Christchurch).
1.45-2.0 Adventurer Explorers. ‘Erik the Red’’ (Allona Priestley,M.A.)
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